

News release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Avantor® Enters into distribution agreement to supply Agilent Technologies' Chemistries and Supplies Division Products in the U.S. and Canada

Enabling analytical chemistry workflow laboratories full access to Agilent Technologies'
Chemistries & Supplies Division (CSD) portfolio - focusing on chromatography columns, sample preparation products, chemical standards, and spectroscopy supplies through Avantor's leading digital and direct channels.

RADNOR, Pa. (USA) — **December 1, 2021** — <u>Avantor, Inc.,</u> a leading global provider of mission critical products and services to customers in the life sciences and advanced technologies & applied materials industries, has announced that it has entered into an agreement to distribute Agilent Technologies products in the U.S. and Canada.

The agreement adds Agilent Technologies' industry-leading breadth of chromatography consumables, chemical standards and spectroscopic supplies to Avantor's portfolio allowing Avantor to meet a wide range of analytical chemistry workflow requirements for customers across multiple customer segments. The offering includes liquid chromatography columns for small and large molecule separations, gas chromatography, size exclusion ranges, extensive range of spectroscopic supplies as well as sample preparation products such as vials, chemical standards, syringes etc.

"Analytical chemistry workflows are foundational to both R&D and QA/QC work across pharma, biopharma & industrial applications as well as serve as a bedrock for fundamental research. Given Avantor's strategic focus on providing complete solutions for critical customer workflows, we are excited to expand our offerings to include Agilent Technologies' trusted and extensive range of CSD products," said Rohit Shroff, senior vice president, Global Lab Portfolio Strategy at Avantor. "U.S. and Canadian customers now have an easy, convenient access to Agilent Technologies' CSD portfolio, both through our market-leading e-commerce channel, vwr.com as well as our direct sales force in the region.



As a leader in the life sciences, diagnostics and applied chemical markets, Agilent Technologies solutions meet laboratories' most complex demands and accelerate scientific advancement.

"Agilent and Avantor are both committed to providing complete, integrated solutions and best-in-class support to analytical scientists and researchers around the world," said Padraig McDonnell, president of Agilent's CrossLab Group. "The partnership expands our companies' ability to provide deep expertise and trusted collaboration so our customers can have the highest confidence in their results."

The new supplier relationship reflects Avantor's long history of successfully connecting premier scientific industry suppliers with customers that need choice, reliability and innovative solutions. The company's industry-leading website and expert sales associates and specialists help bring suppliers into the laboratories engaged in cutting-edge discovery, commercialization, or diagnostic applications.

For more information, visit https://vwr.com/agilentchromcsd.

About Avantor

Avantor®, a Fortune 500 company, is a leading global provider of mission-critical products and services to customers in the biopharma, healthcare, education & government, and advanced technologies & applied materials industries. Our portfolio is used in virtually every stage of the most important research, development and production activities in the industries we serve. Our global footprint enables us to serve more than 225,000 customer locations and gives us extensive access to research laboratories and scientists in more than 180 countries. We set science in motion to create a better world. For more information, please visit www.avantorsciences.com.

Regional or GLP Media Contact:

Lynn Homann Director, Global Marketing Communications Avantor

Phone: 215-858-1020

lynn.homann@avantorsciences.com

Photo Caption: Agilent Chemistries and Supplies Division Product offering

###